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 CITY OF AVENTURA 2019 REGISTERED LOBBYISTS

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Name
	Contact Information
	Principal Information
Name/Date Registered

	A
	
	

	Adler, Brian S. (Esq.)
	Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod LLP
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 350-2351
badler@bilzin.com
	Cabi Developers (5/04) 
(Name Changed to Aventura Corporate Center, LLLP)
5 AV, LLC (3/06)
Roy R. Lustig, Trustee (5/10)
The Battery Group LLC (11/10)
Lubavitch Center Aventura South (9/12)
Royal Senior Care, LLC
Salo Wagenberg, Trustee
ColFin Aventura Funding LLC
Gary Cohen, Trustee/Two Islands (10/14)
Prive Developers, LLC/Gary Cohen (01/15)
Aventura Corporate Center, LLLP (06/16)
PBS Aventura, LLC (03/17)
Harry’s Pizzeria III, LLC (04/17)
TV 109 LLC and TV 111 LLC
(3/18)
Belmont Village L.P. (6/18)

	Alonso, Alex I., Esq.
*  Pending Principal Letters to  Represent       
	Stevens & Goldwyn, P.A.
2 South University Drive, Suite 329
Plantation, FL 33324
(954) 458-9393
aalonso@stevensandgoldwyn.com
	Terzetto Master Association, Inc. (1/19)
Terzetto Villas Homeowners’ Association, Inc. (1/19)

	Amuial, Marissa (Esq.)
	Akerman LLP
98 SE 7th Street, Suite 1100
Miami, FL 33186
(305) 982-5614
marissa.amuial@akerman.com
	Granite Aventura, LLC (1/16)
City National Bank of Florida (10/15)

	Ashby, Lateisha
	Seritage Growth Properties
7901 S.W. 6th Court, Suite 120
Plantation, FL 33324
(954) 880-1083
lashby@seritage.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Ayala, Leopoldo J. (P.E.)
       
	CPH, Inc.
500 W. Fulton Street
Sanford, FL 32771
(407) 322-6841
layala@cphcorp.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (3/18)

	B
	
	

	Bass, Jeffrey S. (Esq.)

	Shubin & Bass, P.A.
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor
Miami, FL 33130
(305) 381-6060
jbass@shubinbass.com
dfalce@shubinbass.com
	Sears Holdings Corporation (7/14)
Seritage Growth Properties dba Seritage SRC Finance LLC (5/16)

	Bechtelheimer, Kyle
	CPH Corp.
1992 S.W. 1st Street
Miami, FL 33135
(305) 274-4805
kbechtelheimer@cphcorp.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Bercow, Jeffrey (Esq.)
	Bercow Radell & Fernandez
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 374-5300
jbercow@brzoninglaw.com
	Turnberry (4/05)
Merco Group (4/05)
MG3 Developer Group (2/13)
Victor Ballestas (2/13)
Champion Retail Limited Partnership (1/16)
Shalev Development Group LLC (10/16)
Mario Romine/YCM Acquisition, LLC (5/18)
Herbert Zucker (7/18)
Bernardo Rieber/Medical District Developments, LLC (4/19)
Robert Shapiro/Master Development Inc. (4/19)
Jorge Linkewer/Aqua Partners, LLC (4/19)

	Book, Ronald L.

	Ronald L. Book, P.A.
18851 N.E. 29 Avenue, Suite 1010
Aventura, FL 33180
(305) 935-1866
ron@rlbookpa.com
	(Withdrawn 1/15/2016)
Beluga Bar, Inc. d/b/a Beluga Caviar Bar (3/15)

	Burton, Truly
	Builders Association of South Florida
111 NW 183 Street, Suite 111
Miami Gardens, FL 33169
(305) 556-6300, ext. 206
trulyburton@basfonline.org
	Builders Association of South Florida (7/12/2106)

	C
	
	

	Carter, Steve
	Bed Bath & Beyond
8380 South Dixie Highway
Miami, FL 33413
(305) 662-7691
Steve.carter@bedbath.com
	(Withdrawn 1/15/2016)
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. (3/15)

	Coffey, Joni Armstrong

	Akerman LLP
98 SE Seventh Street, #1100
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 982-5672
Joni.armstrong.coffey@akerman.com
	(Withdrawn 1/7/2019)
Granite Aventura LLC
(2/2018)

	Collins, Chris
	CPH Corp.
1992 S.W. 1st Street
Miami, FL 33135
(305) 274-4805
ccollins@cphcorp.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Crocker, M. Rhett
 
	Land Design, Inc.
223 N. Graham Street
Charlotte, NC 28202
(704) 333-0325
rcrocker@landdesign.com
	(Withdrawn 2/8/19)
Seritage SRC Finance LLC
(1/2018)

	D
	
	

	D’Arelli, Paul
	Seritage Growth Properties
7901 S.W. 6th Court, Suite 120
Plantation, FL 33324
(954) 880-1083
pdarelli@seritage.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Dannheisser, Lynn M. (Esq.)

	Lynn M. Dannheisser, LLC
3152 Gifford Lane
Miami, FL 33133
(305) 441-0222
lynn@dannheisser-law.com
	(Withdrawn 1/19/2017)
AIMCO Properties, LP (10/15)

	Davidson, Jodi B.
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	1401 N.W. 136th Avenue, Suite 200
Sunrise, FL 33323
(954) 492-4010
jdavidson@colodnyfass.com
	One Beat CPR Learning Center, Inc. (10/2018)

	Davis, Tony
	Seritage Growth Properties
7901 S.W. 6th Court, Suite 120
Plantation, FL 33324
(954) 880-1083
tdavis@seritage.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Davis Knapik, Heidi (Esq.)
	Gunster
450 East Las Olas Blvd. #1400
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 468-1391
hdavis@gunster.com
	MG-19501 Biscayne, LLC (12/18)

	DeLoach, Don
	One Eighty Consulting
413 North Meridian Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 412-0300
dondeloach@team180.com
Changed 9/2015 to:

DDGov Consulting LLC
539 Willowbrook Lane
Tallahassee, FL 32317
(850) 264-0270
don@ddgovconsulting.com

	Dyntek (6/11)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Yotta280, Inc.
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
PC Solutions & Integration (10/04)
Unisys (1/14)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Blackboard Inc. (1/14)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Absolute Software (9/14)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
MainNerve, LLC (10/14)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Randstad Technologies (1/15)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Nexus IS, Inc. (2/2015)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
Business Oriented Software Solutions, Inc. BOSS  (5/2015)
(Withdrawn 9/2015)
VM Ware, Inc. (11/12)
(Withdrawn 12/2014)

	Desmond, Maeve (Esq.)

	Akerman LLP
One SE Third Avenue, Suite 2500
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 755-5842
maeve.desmond@akerman.com
	(Withdrawn 1/12/2017)
Granite Aventura LLC (2/15)

	De Yurre, Anthony (Esq.)
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	Bilzin Sumberg
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 350-2404
adeyurre@bilzin.com
	

	E
	
	

	F
	
	

	Falce, Deana D. (Esq.)
*  Pending Letter to          Represent 
	Shubin & Bass, P.A.
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor
Miami, FL 33130
(305) 381-6060
dfalce@shubinbass.com
	(Withdrawn 1/23/2017)
Seritage Growth Properties dba Seritage SRC Finance LLC (9/16)

	Fort-Brescia, Bernardo
Architect

	Arquitectonica
2900 Oak Avenue
Miami, FL 33133
(305) 372-1812
bfort@arquitectonica.com
	Granite Aventura LLC (5/18)

	G	
	
	

	Geldzahler, Seth D.
Registered as Principal
	Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.
650 Liberty Avenue
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 688-0888
Seth.geldzahler@bedbath.com
	(Withdrawn 1/15/2016)
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. (3/15)

	Geller, Joseph S. (Esq.)
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	Greenspoon Marder LLP
200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1800
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(305) 940-8440
Joseph.geller@gmlaw.com
	Retail Services & Systems d/b/a Total Wine & More (9/17)
Forty Three Enterprise, LLC (8/18)

	Goldstein, Joseph G. (Esq.)

	Holland & Knight LLP
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 789-7782
joseph.goldstein@hklaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/12/2017)
Gulfstream Racing Parking Association, Inc. (1/15)

	Gorman, Sandra
	CPH Corp.
5601 Mariner Street, Suite 105
Tampa, FL 33609
(813) 288-0233
sgorman@cphcorp.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	H
	
	

	Hendrix, Todd
	CPH Corp.
1992 S.W. 1st Street
Miami, FL 33135
(305) 274-4805
thendrix@cphcorp.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Holtzman Gerson, Elise (Esq.)
	Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod LLP
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 350-2402
egerson@bilzin.com
	TV 109 LLC and TV 111 LLC
(3/18)

	Huber, Amy E. (Esq.)

	Shubin & Bass, P.A.
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor
Miami, FL 33130
(305) 381-6060
ahuber@shubinbass.com
	Sears Holdings Corporation
(7/14)
Seritage Growth Properties dba Seritage SRC Finance LLC (5/16)

	Hurtado, Carlos

	SB Architects
2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #1000
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 856-2021
churtado@sb-architects.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC
(1/17)

	I
	
	

	J
	
	

	K
	
	

	Kasdin, Neisen O. (Esq.)
	Akerman LLP
98 S.E. 7th Street, Suite 1100
Miami, FL 33186
(305) 982-5629
neisen.kasdin@akerman.com
	Granite Aventura LLC (2/15)
City National Bank of Florida (10/15)

	Kerner, Debra (Esq.)
	Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc.
650 Liberty Avenue
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 613-5757
Debbie.kerner@gmail.com
Debra.kerner@bedbath.com
	(Withdrawn 1/14/2016)
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. (3/15)

	Krischer, Alan S. (Esq.)
	Holland & Knight LLP
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 789-7758
alan.krischer@hklaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/12/2017)
Gulfstream Racing Parking Association, Inc. (1/15)
Turnberry Plaza, Ltd. (2/16)

	L
	
	

	Larkin, Michael W. (Esq.)
*Pending Letter to Represent
	Bercow Radell Fernandez & Larkin
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 374-5300
mlarkin@brzoninglaw.com
	Stephen Elbaz/3050 Aventura Owner, LLC (3/19)

	Lee, Scott A.
	SB Architects
2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #1000
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 856-2021
slee@sb-architects.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC
(1/17)

	Lewis, Marbet (Esq.)

	Greenspoon Marder, P.A.
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3600
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 789-2755
Marbet.lewis@gmlaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/16/2018)
Retail Services & Systems d/b/a Total Wine & More (9/17)

	Lewis, Robert (Esq.)

	Greenspoon Marder, P.A.
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3600
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 789-2755
Robert.lewis@gmlaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/16/2018)
Retail Services & Systems d/b/a Total Wine & More (9/17)

	M
	
	

	Marrero, Michael J. (Esq.)










*Pending Letter to Represent
	Bercow Radell Fernandez & Larkin
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 374-5300
mmarrero@brzoninglaw.com
	Turnberry Associates (6/09)
MG3 Developer Group (2/13)
Victor Ballestas (2/13)
Kim Mutchnik (11/15)
Shalev Development Group LLC (10/16)
Regency Centers (4/17)
Mario Romine/YCM Acquisition, LLC (5/18)
Herbert Zucker (7/18)
James Carmichael/Imperial Club, LP (2/19)
Stephen Elbaz/3050 Aventura Owner, LLC (3/19)
Bernardo Rieber/Medical District Developments, LLC (4/19)
Robert Shapiro/Master Development, Inc. (4/19)
Jorge Linkewer/Aqua Partners, LLC (4/19)

	McGuire, Adam

	Land Design, Inc.
223 N. Graham Street
Charlotte, NC 28202
(704) 333-0325
amcguire@landdesign.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC
(1/18)

	N
	
	

	Noto, Adrienne (Esq.)
	Greenspoon Marder LLP
1601 Washington Avenue, Suite 300
Miami Beach, FL 33139
200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1800
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(305) 789-2733
Adrienne.noto@gmlaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/17/2019)
19501 Biscayne LLC (4/18)
Forty Three Enterprise, LLC (8/18)

	O
	
	

	Oscar-Hernandez, Jeanette

	Food of All Nations, Inc. d/b/a 
Sarah’s Tent
3565 NE 207 Street, Suite A-1
Aventura, FL 33180
(786) 273-6177
accounts@stfoan.com
	(Withdrawn 1/24/2019)
Food of All Nations, Inc. d/b/a Sarah’s Tent (3/18)

	P	
	
	

	Player, Aletha H.
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	Florida Power & Light Company
4200 West Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33134
(305) 442-5452
Aletha.player@fpl.com
	Florida Power & Light Company (11/17)

	Pierce, Michael
	Seritage Growth Properties
7901 S.W. 6th Court, Suite 120
Plantation, FL 33324
(954) 880-1083
mpierce@seritage.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (1/19)

	Price, Stanley B. (Esq.)
	Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod LLP
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 350-2374
sprice@bilzin.com
	Lubavitch Center Aventura South (5/11)
Two Island Development Corp. (2/13)
Robert Sherman (5/14)
Prive Developers, LLC/Gary Cohen (1/15)
Aventura Corporate Center, LLLP (9/16)
TV 109 LLC and TV 111 LLC
(3/18)
Belmont Village L.P. (7/18)

	Q
	
	

	R
	
	

	Radell, Michael (Esq.)
	Bercow Radell & Fernandez
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 377-6230
mradell@brzoninglaw.com
	(Withdrawn 2/9/2017)
Public Storage (10/12)

	Rauh, James E. (Esq.)
	Greenspoon Marder LLP
1601 Washington Avenue, Suite 300
Miami Beach, FL 33139
200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1800
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(305) 789-2732
James.rauh@gmlaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/17/2019)
19501 Biscayne LLC (4/18)
Forty Three Enterprise, LLC (8/18)

	Rosenthal, Alan S. (Esq.)
	Rosenthal Rosenthal Rasco, LLC
20900 N.E. 30th Avenue
Suite 600
Aventura, FL 33180
(305) 937-0300
asr@rrrlaw.com
	Mario Kaller 
The Jewish Outreach Center (1/11)
GD Capital Development, Inc. (12/14)
Tanglewood Acquisition Group, LLC.  – Joshua Dubin (2/15)
Medisca Network, Inc. – Maria Zaccardo (6/15)
Vida at the Point, LLC (6/15)
Optima International, LLC (10/15)
Chabad House of North Dade, Inc. (4/16)

	Rubert, Samuel A. (Esq.)
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	Samuel A. Rubert, P.A.
2645 Executive Park Drive, Suite 122
Weston, FL 33331
(305) 640-0296
srubert@rubertlaw.com
	Food of All Nations, Inc. d/b/a Sarah’s Tent (3/18)

	S
	
	

	Savage, Paul C. (Esq.)

	Savage Legal
2121 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 900
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 444-7188
paul@savagelegal.com

Rasco Klock Perez & Nieto
2555 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 600
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 476-7100
psavage@rascoklock.com
	Island Estates Homeowners Association, Inc. (3/17)




Turnberry Village North Tower Condominium Association, Inc. (3/19)

	Schwartz, Michael F. (P.E.)
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received


	Kimley-Horn
1615 S. Congress Avenue, Suite 201
Delray Beach, FL 33445
(561) 404-7247
Mike.schwartz@kimley-horn.com
	Miami Beach Healthcare Group Ltd. d/b/a Aventura Hospital and Medical Center (4/17)

	Shaffer, D. Kirk (Esq.)
	701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 1206
Washington, D.C. 20004
(615) 587-4242
kirkshaffer@verizon.net
	(Withdrawn 1/14/16)
Miami Beach Healthcare Group, Ltd. d/b/a Aventura Hospital and Medical Center
(1/15)

	Shubin, John K. (Esq.)

	Shubin & Bass, P.A.
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor
Miami, FL 33130
(305) 381-6060
jshubin@shubinbass.com
	Sears Holdings Corporation 
(7/14)
Seritage Growth Properties dba Seritage SRC Finance LLC (5/16)

	Slavens, Tracy R. (Esq.)
	Holland & Knight LLP
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 789-7642
tracy.slavens@hklaw.com
	(Withdrawn 1/12/2017)
Gulfstream Racing Parking Association, Inc. (1/15)




	Sopp, Mark

	SB Architects
2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #1000
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 856-2021
msopp@sb-architects.com
	Seritage SRC Finance LLC (6/16)

	Synalovski, Manuel (AIA)
*  Pending Letters to          Represent Chabad House of North Dade, Inc. and KVVS Investors, LLC
	1800 Eller Drive, Suite 500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
(954) 961-6806
msynalovski@synalovski.com
	KVVS Investors, LLC (10/15)
Chabad House of North Dade, Inc. (1/19)



	T
	
	

	U
	
	

	V
	
	

	W
	
	

	Walker, Brooke
	1193 N.W. 98th Terrace
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024
(954) 920-0905
brookew@graphplex.com
	GraphPlex Signs (2/19)

	Ward, Cecelia
*  2019 Registration/ Withdrawal Not Received

	JC Consulting Enterprises, Inc.
18081 S.E. Country Club Drive, #313
Tequesta, FL 33469
(954) 815-4298
cward@jcconsultinginc.net
	Granite Aventura LLC (1/18)

	X
	
	

	Y
	
	

	Z
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